06/18/09
1
IR3842MPbF
Features
• Greater than 95% Maximum Efficiency
• Wide Input Voltage Range 1.5V to 16V
• Wide Output Voltage Range 0.7V to 0.9*Vin
• Continuous 4A Load Capability

0.1 uF
CSS
0.1 uF
Cin= 2 X 10 uF +
330 uF
Rt
23.7 K
RPG
4.7 K
IR3842
Application Diagram:
Fig. 16. Application circuit diagram for a 12V to 1.8 V, 4 A Point Of Load Converter
Suggested Bill of Materials for the application circuit:
Part Reference Quantity Value Description Manufacturer Part Number
Cin 1 330uF SMD Elecrolytic, Fsize, 25V, 20% Panasonic EEV-FK1E331P
2 10uF 1206, 16V, X7R, 20% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-3YX1C106K
Lo 1 1.5uH 11.5x10x4mm, 20%, 3.8mOhm Delta MPO104-1R5
Co 4 22uF 0805, 6.3V, X5R, 20% Panasonic- ECG ECJ-2FB0J226ML
R1 1 4.99K Thick Film, 0603,1/10 W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX4991
R2 1 750 Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX7500
Rt 1 23.7k Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX2372
ROCSet 1 2.32k Thick Film, 0603,1/10 W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX2321
RPG 1 4.7K Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX4701
Css 1 0.1uF 0603, 25V, X7R, 10% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1E104K
R3 1 2.15k Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX2151
C3 1 220pF 50V, 0603, NPO, 5% Panasonic- ECG ECJ-1VC1H221J
C4 1 8200pF 0603, 50V, X7R,  10% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1H822K
R8 1 3.92K Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX3921
R9 1 2.49K Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX2491
R10 1 130 Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1300V
C7 1 2200pF 0603, 50V, X7R, 10% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1H222K
U1 1 IR3842 SupIRBuck PQFN 5x6mm International Rectifier IR3842MPbF
06/18/09